2022 Q3 ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

90.3 KAZU
PACIFIC GROVE, CA
3 QUARTER 2022
July 1%, 2022 to September 30", 2022
Prepared by Jerimiah Oetting

FCC Rule 73.3526 requires this Issue List/Program material for the 3" Quarter of 2022 be placed
in the Public File by October 10", 2022.




Issue

Immigration and Refugees

Agriculture and Environment

Medicine and Health

Education

Agriculture and Environment

Business, Economics and Finance

Science and Technology

Arts and Entertainment

Race, Identity and Culture

Arts and Entertainment

Air Date

7/5/22

7/15/22

7/19/22

7/28/22

7/29/22

8/4/22

8/5/22

8/9/22

9/21/22

9/23/22

KAZU ISSUES-PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) -- 3RD QUARTER 2022
JULY 1 - SEPTEMBER 30

Airtimes

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am,
3:44pm, 4:44pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am,
3:44pm, 4:44pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am,
3:44pm, 4:44pm

6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am,
4:04pm, 5:04pm, 6:04pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am,
3:44pm, 4:44pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am,
3:44pm, 4:44pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am,
3:44pm, 4:44pm

6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am,
3:44pm, 4:44pm

3:44 p.m., 4:44 p.m.

Length

4:58

4:53

3:30

5:06

1:39

4:10

4:30

4:42

4:51

3:50

Segment Title

Afghan family celebrates freedom on
the Fourth of July

With peak fire season still ahead, here
is how to stay prepared and informed

The survivor of a shark attack in
Pacific Grove shares his story

CSUMB President Eduardo Ochoa
retires after 10 years at the university

Santa Cruz is rolling out its food scrap
collection program

The ongoing worker shortage is
changing how, where and the way we
work

The Santa Cruz corpse
flower...resurrected!

The Kingston Trio returns to Santa
Cruz

The African American Theater Arts
Troupe creates community for
students of color

Sixty Years ago at The Monterey Jazz
Festival! The Real Ambassadors

Description

Nagzir, his wife Samra, and their two children spent their first Fourth of
July holiday in America this year. They escaped Afghanistan on that
chaotic day last August, as the last U.S. troops withdrew and the Taliban
took over. Their journey to the Monterey Peninsula was made possible by
the kindness of strangers

With California suffering a drought emergency, this year's fire season
could be intense. A Cal Fire battalion chief tells us how to stay informed
and prepared.

Steve Bruemmer was released from Natvidad hospital exactly three
weeks after he was attacked by a shark off Lover's Point in Pacific Grove.

Dr. Eduardo Ochoa will step down on July 31, after a decade as
President of CSU Monterey Bay. In an interview with KAZU News, Ochoa
discussed challenges and accomplishments of the last 10 years, and the
importance of diversity on campus.

Californians are required to keep their biodegradable food scraps out of
the landfill starting this year. Here’s how to do that in Santa Cruz and
Monterey Counties.

Businesses are finding new ways to attract and keep employees, as
workers rethink how and where they work, and whether they want a 9-to-
5 office job at all.

An endangered tropical plant known as the corpse flower made a stink
this week, as its enormous smelly flower miraculously bloomed after it
seemed to die just days earlier.

Original members of the legendary group ushered in the folk music
revival of the 50s and 60s — its current iteration is returning to Santa
Cruz for a show at the Rio Theatre this week.

For more than 20 years, the African American Theater Arts Troupe at UC
Santa Cruz has provided a place for students of color to find a sense of
belonging through performing arts.

Sixty years ago this weekend, The Monterey Jazz Festival presented one
of its most historic premieres. Louis [LOO-iss] Armstrong starred in a
musical written by Dave and lola [eye-OH-luh] Brubeck called The Real
Ambassadors. It featured catchy tunes and pretty ballads, but at its core
was a rebuke of racism. A new book about the musical is out.



