2022 Q3 ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

90.3 KAZU PACIFIC GROVE, CA

3rd QUARTER 2022

July 1st, 2022 to September 30th, 2022

Prepared by Jerimiah Oetting

FCC Rule 73.3526 requires this Issue List/Program material for the 3^{rd} Quarter of 2022 be placed in the Public File by October 10^{th} , 2022.

		RAZU IS		RAMS (IP REPORT) 3RD QUARTER 20	144
JULY 1 - SEPTEMBER 30					
Issue	Air Date	Airtimes	Length	Segment Title	Description
Immigration and Refugees	7/5/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am, 3:44pm, 4:44pm	4:58	Afghan family celebrates freedom on the Fourth of July	Nazir, his wife Samra, and their two children spent their first Fourth of July holiday in America this year. They escaped Afghanistan on that chaotic day last August, as the last U.S. troops withdrew and the Taliban took over. Their journey to the Monterey Peninsula was made possible by the kindness of strangers
Agriculture and Environment	7/15/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am, 3:44pm, 4:44pm	4:53	With peak fire season still ahead, here is how to stay prepared and informed	With California suffering a drought emergency, this year's fire season could be intense. A Cal Fire battalion chief tells us how to stay informed and prepared.
Medicine and Health	7/19/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am	3:30	The survivor of a shark attack in Pacific Grove shares his story	Steve Bruemmer was released from Natvidad hospital exactly three weeks after he was attacked by a shark off Lover's Point in Pacific Grove.
Education	7/28/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am, 3:44pm, 4:44pm	5:06	CSUMB President Eduardo Ochoa retires after 10 years at the university	Dr. Eduardo Ochoa will step down on July 31, after a decade as President of CSU Monterey Bay. In an interview with KAZU News, Ochoa discussed challenges and accomplishments of the last 10 years, and the importance of diversity on campus.
Agriculture and Environment	7/29/22	6:04am, 7:04am, 8:04am, 4:04pm, 5:04pm, 6:04pm	1:39	Santa Cruz is rolling out its food scrap collection program	Californians are required to keep their biodegradable food scraps out of the landfill starting this year. Here's how to do that in Santa Cruz and Monterey Counties.
Business, Economics and Finance	8/4/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am, 3:44pm, 4:44pm	4:10	The ongoing worker shortage is changing how, where and the way we work	Businesses are finding new ways to attract and keep employees, as workers rethink how and where they work, and whether they want a 9-to-5 office job at all.
Science and Technology	8/5/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am, 3:44pm, 4:44pm	4:30	The Santa Cruz corpse flowerresurrected!	An endangered tropical plant known as the corpse flower made a stink this week, as its enormous smelly flower miraculously bloomed after it seemed to die just days earlier.
Arts and Entertainment	8/9/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am, 3:44pm, 4:44pm	4:42	The Kingston Trio returns to Santa Cruz	Original members of the legendary group ushered in the folk music revival of the 50s and 60s — its current iteration is returning to Santa Cruz for a show at the Rio Theatre this week.
Race, Identity and Culture	9/21/22	6:45am, 7:45am, 8:45am, 3:44pm, 4:44pm	4:51	The African American Theater Arts Troupe creates community for students of color	For more than 20 years, the African American Theater Arts Troupe at UC Santa Cruz has provided a place for students of color to find a sense of belonging through performing arts.
Arts and Entertainment	9/23/22	3:44 p.m., 4:44 p.m.	3:50	Sixty Years ago at The Monterey Jazz Festival! The Real Ambassadors	Sixty years ago this weekend, The Monterey Jazz Festival presented one of its most historic premieres. Louis [LOO-iss] Armstrong starred in a musical written by Dave and Iola [eye-OH-luh] Brubeck called The Real Ambassadors. It featured catchy tunes and pretty ballads, but at its core was a rebuke of racism. A new book about the musical is out.